CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT EXTENSION

Development Number: MS03-00007

Developer: Maurice Storch

Original Agreement Date: November 17, 2015

Second Extension New Termination Date: November 17, 2020

Improvement Security

SURETY: Indemnity Company of California
BOND No.: 8029558 Date: August 3, 2015
Security Type

Cash:

SURETY BOND:

1
1

Security Amount

$1,000.00 (1% cash, $1,000 Min.)
$ 35,000.00 (Performance)

$ 18,000.00 (Labor& Material)

The Developer and the Surety desire this Agreement to be extended thiough the above date; and Contra Costa

County and said Surety hereby agree thereto and acknowledge same.

Dated:____. ...

FOR CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Brian M. Balbas, Public Works Director

By:

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROV AL:

By:

(Engineering Services Di—\;ision)

(NOTE: Developer's, Surety’s and Financial
Institution's Signatures must be Notarized.)

FORM APPROVED: Vidtor J. Westman, County Counsel

After Approval Return to Clerk of the Board

Dated: February 7, 2019

Developer's Signature(s)
Mauricg Storch

Printed

Developer's Signature(s)

Printed
645 Miner Road, Orinda, CA 94563

Address
Indemnity Company of California

Surety or Financial Institution

P.0. Box 19725 rving, CA 92623

Address( =

> /
Attorney in F@Ls,\& ature
Oscar Gallegos, Attorney-in-Fact

Printed




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California _
County of San Bernardino )

on February 7, 2019 before me, N Cruz, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared __Oscar Gallegos ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(sywhose name¢syis/are—
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shelthey executed the same in

@eﬂb@ir authorized capacity(ies), and that by r\i"s?enuheir signature{s)yon the instrument the
pefson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

N. CRUZ E
Commission No. 2243656 5
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA €
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY E

WITNESS my hand and official seal. g '

Signature /%Z\ (Seal)

£y 0

My Comm. Expires JUNE 18, 2022

N




POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR
DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY
INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA
PO Box 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 (349) 263-3300
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that excepl as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, do each

hereby make, constilute and appoint:
= Jennifer Wayne, Justin Buenaventura, John Van Bokkelen, Jeff Aase, Will Mingram, Jeffrey R. Davis, Oscar Gallegos, Rachel

Holbrook, Trisha Bella Locke-Zamora, jointly or severally***

as their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporations, as surefies, bonds, undertakings and contracts of
surelyship giving and granting unto said Attomey(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every acl necessary, requisite or proper to be done in connection therewith as
each of said corporations could do, but reserving to each of said comporations full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Atlorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these

presents, are hereby rafified and confirmed.
This Power of Attarney is granled and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolutions adapted by the respective Boards of Directors of DEVELOPERS SURETY
AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY GOMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, effective as of January 1st, 2008.

RESOLVED, that a combination of any two of the Chairman of the Board, the President, Executive Vice-President, Senior Vice-President or any Vice President of the

corporations be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute this Power of Attorney, qualifying the atioey(s) named in the Power of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the
corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of either of the corporalions be, and each of them hereby is, authorized

1o altest the execution of any such Power of Attorney;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such
Power of Attorney or cerlificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporations when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking

or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

(N WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA have severally caused these presents to be signed by
their respeclive officers and attested by their respective Secretary or Assistant Secretary this 6th day of February, 2017.

By: Jey gt ﬁﬁ?.”_"og".,‘
T S

s,

Daniel Young, Senior Vice-President § 3
By: A _Q % RS oS §
Mark Lansdon, Vice-President "3 NS
BT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and nat the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Orange
On February 6, 2017 before me, Lugille Raymond, Notary Public
Date Here Insert Name and Titie of the Officer
personally appeared Daniel Young and Mark Lansdon
Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in hisher/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by histher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

LUCILLE RAYMOND

Commission # 2081945
Notary Public - California | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California thal the foregoing paragraph is
true and comect.

.f > ¥
(e < ".j
y Orange County
Cny
My Comm. Expires Oct 13, 2018 /
JW'WW WITNESS ny hand and offcial sea. | _ W.. %

Place Notary Seal Above Signature
Luci\l%}éyr’nond, Notary Public /

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Secretary or Assistant Secretary of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY or INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, does hereby
certify thal the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in ull force and has not been revoked and, furthermore, that the provisions of the resolutions of the respeclive Boards of Directors of

said corporations set forih in the Power of Attorney are in force as of the date of this Certificate.

RALLULITITYS

This Cerlificale is executed in the City of Irvine, California, this ~ 7th day of February , 2019

0y

By:

: {
Cassie Jﬁrrisfard, Assistant Secthtary

ATS-1002 (02117)



‘ <
This certificate is attached to a page document dealing with/entitled |¢6 M nd da;ed

California ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed the document to which this
certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Cali ia
County of MW\ XTIy

On V@L)NWW ]9 1 0] before me,
AW% l l M N t %/\ﬂ MD /}ﬁbﬂ fiﬂ/ /Vﬂév'/ ﬁb/ﬁrere insert name and title of the officer),
personally appeared /Vh M//llL 5 hfd/} , who proved

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(sywhose name(,sf)’ls/ar:e’
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/het7theirauthorized capacity(',eej/and that by his/ber/theirsignaturefsy

on the instrument the person(s);or the entity upon behalf of which the persop.(g)’acted
executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

X * ANGEUCAN REYNOSO AKBARZAD
COMM.# 2159375
| NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
5/ AN FRANCISCO COUNTY
i/ Wy Comm, Expires July 8, 2020

Signatue (Seal)

Rev. 2014-2015

Produced by MarkMaster, Inc. | 1.800.441.MARK | www.markmasterinc.com




